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From: Iturralde, Enrique W. <EIturralde@brownrudnick.com>
Sent: Monday, October 1, 2018 1:16 AM
To: Brian Matty
Cc: Cosmin Maier; Rubino, Vincent J.; Blackburn, James S.; melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com; 

AGIS-Lit; Messing, Alessandra C.; Skiba, Carol; Fabricant, Alfred R.; Dangelmajer, Susan 
E.; Shea, Daniel; O'Neil, Jr., Daniel R.; Jennifer Truelove; Rubino, John; D'Aquila, Danielle; 
Drucker, Lawrence C.; Ferguson, Sonia R.; Lambrianakos, Peter; 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com; jgarrett@mckoolsmith.com; Harel, Shahar; Mercadante, 
Joseph M.; Schulz, Bradford; Kerri-Ann Limbeek; Ameet Modi; Lavenue, Lionel; Berta, 
Michael A.; Phan, Bonnie; MBernstein@perkinscoie.com; mark@themannfirm.com; 
blake@themannfirm.com; bclark@webblaw.com; kbaldaufjr@webblaw.com; Michael 
Stadnick; Kathryn Bi; Franco Silletta; John Desmarais; Canavera, Kyle (Perkins Coie); 
Trostad, Eric J.; Chi, Justin J.; Lee, Nicholas; mbombach@perkinscoie.com; Apple AGIS 
Service

Subject: [Ext] Re: Case 2:17-cv-00513-JRG Agis Software Development LLC v. Huawei Device 
USA Inc. et al

 
 
Brian, 
 
Subject to our objections, AGIS designates Malcom K. Beyer for topics 25 (as amended) and 88. 
 
Thanks, 
Enrique 
 
 
On Sep 28, 2018, at 9:06 AM, Brian Matty <BMatty@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:BMatty@desmaraisllp.com>> 
wrote: 
 
 
 
Enrique, 
 
I am following up on a few of Defendants’ 30(b)(6) topics. Regarding topic 25, we accept your proposal to limit 
the topic to technology covered by the patents-in-suit. For topic 88, it looks like it was omitted from your lists 
as an oversight. AGIS indicated that it would designate a witness for topic 88, but it is not included in your lists 
below. Please let us know who will be designated for topics 25 and 88. 
 
We also plan to compel a witness for topic 21, relating to the financial issues and interrogatories we have been 
discussing and are conferring on tomorrow. 
 
Best, 
Brian 
 
From: Iturralde, Enrique W. <EIturralde@brownrudnick.com<mailto:EIturralde@brownrudnick.com>> 
Sent: Friday, September 21, 2018 15:51 
To: Cosmin Maier <CMaier@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:CMaier@desmaraisllp.com>>; Rubino, Vincent J. 
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<VRubino@brownrudnick.com<mailto:VRubino@brownrudnick.com>> 
Cc: Blackburn, James S. <James.Blackburn@arnoldporter.com<mailto:James.Blackburn@arnoldporter.com>>; 
melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com<mailto:melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com>; AGIS-Lit 
<agislit@brownrudnick.com<mailto:agislit@brownrudnick.com>>; Messing, Alessandra C. 
<AMessing@brownrudnick.com<mailto:AMessing@brownrudnick.com>>; Skiba, Carol 
<CSkiba@brownrudnick.com<mailto:CSkiba@brownrudnick.com>>; Fabricant, Alfred R. 
<AFabricant@brownrudnick.com<mailto:AFabricant@brownrudnick.com>>; Dangelmajer, Susan E. 
<SDangelmajer@brownrudnick.com<mailto:SDangelmajer@brownrudnick.com>>; Shea, Daniel 
<DShea@brownrudnick.com<mailto:DShea@brownrudnick.com>>; O'Neil, Jr., Daniel R. 
<DOneil@brownrudnick.com<mailto:DOneil@brownrudnick.com>>; Jennifer Truelove 
<jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com<mailto:jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com>>; Rubino, John 
<JRubino@brownrudnick.com<mailto:JRubino@brownrudnick.com>>; D'Aquila, Danielle 
<DD'Aquila@brownrudnick.com<mailto:DD'Aquila@brownrudnick.com>>; Drucker, Lawrence C. 
<LDrucker@brownrudnick.com<mailto:LDrucker@brownrudnick.com>>; Ferguson, Sonia R. 
<SFerguson@brownrudnick.com<mailto:SFerguson@brownrudnick.com>>; Lambrianakos, Peter 
<PLambrianakos@brownrudnick.com<mailto:PLambrianakos@brownrudnick.com>>; 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com<mailto:sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com>; 
jgarrett@mckoolsmith.com<mailto:jgarrett@mckoolsmith.com>; Harel, Shahar 
<SHarel@brownrudnick.com<mailto:SHarel@brownrudnick.com>>; Mercadante, Joseph M. 
<JMercadante@brownrudnick.com<mailto:JMercadante@brownrudnick.com>>; Schulz, Bradford 
<Bradford.Schulz@finnegan.com<mailto:Bradford.Schulz@finnegan.com>>; Kerri-Ann Limbeek 
<KLimbeek@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:KLimbeek@desmaraisllp.com>>; Brian Matty 
<BMatty@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:BMatty@desmaraisllp.com>>; Ameet Modi 
<AModi@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:AModi@desmaraisllp.com>>; Lavenue, Lionel 
<lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com<mailto:lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com>>; Berta, Michael A. 
<Michael.Berta@arnoldporter.com<mailto:Michael.Berta@arnoldporter.com>>; Phan, Bonnie 
<Bonnie.Phan@arnoldporter.com<mailto:Bonnie.Phan@arnoldporter.com>>; 
MBernstein@perkinscoie.com<mailto:MBernstein@perkinscoie.com>; 
mark@themannfirm.com<mailto:mark@themannfirm.com>; 
blake@themannfirm.com<mailto:blake@themannfirm.com>; 
bclark@webblaw.com<mailto:bclark@webblaw.com>; 
kbaldaufjr@webblaw.com<mailto:kbaldaufjr@webblaw.com>; Michael Stadnick 
<MStadnick@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:MStadnick@desmaraisllp.com>>; Kathryn Bi 
<KBi@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:KBi@desmaraisllp.com>>; Franco Silletta 
<FSilletta@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:FSilletta@desmaraisllp.com>>; John Desmarais 
<JDesmarais@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:JDesmarais@desmaraisllp.com>>; Canavera, Kyle (Perkins Coie) 
<KCanavera@perkinscoie.com<mailto:KCanavera@perkinscoie.com>>; Trostad, Eric J. 
<Eric.Trostad@arnoldporter.com<mailto:Eric.Trostad@arnoldporter.com>>; Chi, Justin J. 
<Justin.Chi@arnoldporter.com<mailto:Justin.Chi@arnoldporter.com>>; Lee, Nicholas 
<Nicholas.Lee@arnoldporter.com<mailto:Nicholas.Lee@arnoldporter.com>>; 
mbombach@perkinscoie.com<mailto:mbombach@perkinscoie.com>; Apple AGIS Service 
<AppleAGISService@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:AppleAGISService@desmaraisllp.com>> 
Subject: [Ext] RE: Case 2:17-cv-00513-JRG Agis Software Development LLC v. Huawei Device USA Inc. et 
al 
 
 
Counsel, 
 
Subject to AGIS's objections and responses to Defendants' 30(b)(6) notice to AGIS, AGIS designates the 
following witnesses to testify as to the specified topics: 
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ꞏ Ronald Wisneski for topics 3, 4 (as amended in Mr. Matty’s 9/5 e-mail), 84, as well as topics 89 and 90 as to 
designated topics; 
 
 
ꞏ Malcolm Beyer for topics 1, 2, 5-20, 26-29, 30-34, 37-40, 42-44, 48, 71, 72, 76-78-82 (as amended in Mr. 
Matty’s 9/5 e-mail), 83, and 85-87; 
 
 
ꞏ Sandel Blackwell for topics 45 (as amended in Mr. Matty’s 9/5 e-mail), 46-64, 73, 74 (except for testing), and 
75; and 
 
 
ꞏ Rebecca Clark for topic 74 (as to testing only). 
 
Please confirm the proposed dates for these witnesses ASAP. 
 
We have been inquiring as to the availability of Eric Armstrong and Christopher Rice, and we will follow up 
with new dates for those witnesses as soon as we receive them. 
 
Regards, 
Enrique 
 
<image001.jpg> 
 
Enrique W. Iturralde 
 
Brown Rudnick LLP 
Seven Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
T: 212-209-4936 
F: 212-938-2936 
eiturralde@brownrudnick.com<mailto:eiturralde@brownrudnick.com> 
www.brownrudnick.com<http://www.brownrudnick.com/> 
 
Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail 
 
 
 
From: Cosmin Maier [mailto:CMaier@desmaraisllp.com] 
Sent: Friday, September 21, 2018 3:34 PM 
To: Rubino, Vincent J. 
Cc: Iturralde, Enrique W.; Blackburn, James S.; 
melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com<mailto:melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com>; AGIS-Lit; Messing, Alessandra C.; 
Skiba, Carol; Fabricant, Alfred R.; Dangelmajer, Susan E.; Shea, Daniel; O'Neil, Jr., Daniel R.; Jennifer 
Truelove; Rubino, John; D'Aquila, Danielle; Drucker, Lawrence C.; Ferguson, Sonia R.; Lambrianakos, Peter; 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com<mailto:sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com>; 
jgarrett@mckoolsmith.com<mailto:jgarrett@mckoolsmith.com>; Harel, Shahar; Mercadante, Joseph M.; 
Schulz, Bradford; Kerri-Ann Limbeek; Brian Matty; Ameet Modi; Lavenue, Lionel; Berta, Michael A.; Phan, 
Bonnie; MBernstein@perkinscoie.com<mailto:MBernstein@perkinscoie.com>; 
mark@themannfirm.com<mailto:mark@themannfirm.com>; 
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blake@themannfirm.com<mailto:blake@themannfirm.com>; 
bclark@webblaw.com<mailto:bclark@webblaw.com>; 
kbaldaufjr@webblaw.com<mailto:kbaldaufjr@webblaw.com>; Michael Stadnick; Kathryn Bi; Franco Silletta; 
John Desmarais; Canavera, Kyle (Perkins Coie); Trostad, Eric J.; Chi, Justin J.; Lee, Nicholas; 
mbombach@perkinscoie.com<mailto:mbombach@perkinscoie.com>; Apple AGIS Service 
Subject: RE: Case 2:17-cv-00513-JRG Agis Software Development LLC v. Huawei Device USA Inc. et al 
 
 
Thanks Vincent, we look forward to receiving the exact topics today. 
 
Cosmin 
 
From: Rubino, Vincent J. <VRubino@brownrudnick.com<mailto:VRubino@brownrudnick.com>> 
Sent: Friday, September 21, 2018 3:32 PM 
To: Cosmin Maier <CMaier@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:CMaier@desmaraisllp.com>> 
Cc: Iturralde, Enrique W. <EIturralde@brownrudnick.com<mailto:EIturralde@brownrudnick.com>>; 
Blackburn, James S. <James.Blackburn@arnoldporter.com<mailto:James.Blackburn@arnoldporter.com>>; 
melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com<mailto:melissa@gillamsmithlaw.com>; AGIS-Lit 
<agislit@brownrudnick.com<mailto:agislit@brownrudnick.com>>; Messing, Alessandra C. 
<AMessing@brownrudnick.com<mailto:AMessing@brownrudnick.com>>; Skiba, Carol 
<CSkiba@brownrudnick.com<mailto:CSkiba@brownrudnick.com>>; Fabricant, Alfred R. 
<AFabricant@brownrudnick.com<mailto:AFabricant@brownrudnick.com>>; Dangelmajer, Susan E. 
<SDangelmajer@brownrudnick.com<mailto:SDangelmajer@brownrudnick.com>>; Shea, Daniel 
<DShea@brownrudnick.com<mailto:DShea@brownrudnick.com>>; O'Neil, Jr., Daniel R. 
<DOneil@brownrudnick.com<mailto:DOneil@brownrudnick.com>>; Jennifer Truelove 
<jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com<mailto:jtruelove@mckoolsmith.com>>; Rubino, John 
<JRubino@brownrudnick.com<mailto:JRubino@brownrudnick.com>>; D'Aquila, Danielle 
<DD'Aquila@brownrudnick.com<mailto:DD'Aquila@brownrudnick.com>>; Drucker, Lawrence C. 
<LDrucker@brownrudnick.com<mailto:LDrucker@brownrudnick.com>>; Ferguson, Sonia R. 
<SFerguson@brownrudnick.com<mailto:SFerguson@brownrudnick.com>>; Lambrianakos, Peter 
<PLambrianakos@brownrudnick.com<mailto:PLambrianakos@brownrudnick.com>>; 
sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com<mailto:sbaxter@mckoolsmith.com>; 
jgarrett@mckoolsmith.com<mailto:jgarrett@mckoolsmith.com>; Harel, Shahar 
<SHarel@brownrudnick.com<mailto:SHarel@brownrudnick.com>>; Mercadante, Joseph M. 
<JMercadante@brownrudnick.com<mailto:JMercadante@brownrudnick.com>>; Schulz, Bradford 
<Bradford.Schulz@finnegan.com<mailto:Bradford.Schulz@finnegan.com>>; Kerri-Ann Limbeek 
<KLimbeek@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:KLimbeek@desmaraisllp.com>>; Brian Matty 
<BMatty@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:BMatty@desmaraisllp.com>>; Ameet Modi 
<AModi@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:AModi@desmaraisllp.com>>; Lavenue, Lionel 
<lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com<mailto:lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com>>; Berta, Michael A. 
<Michael.Berta@arnoldporter.com<mailto:Michael.Berta@arnoldporter.com>>; Phan, Bonnie 
<Bonnie.Phan@arnoldporter.com<mailto:Bonnie.Phan@arnoldporter.com>>; 
MBernstein@perkinscoie.com<mailto:MBernstein@perkinscoie.com>; 
mark@themannfirm.com<mailto:mark@themannfirm.com>; 
blake@themannfirm.com<mailto:blake@themannfirm.com>; 
bclark@webblaw.com<mailto:bclark@webblaw.com>; 
kbaldaufjr@webblaw.com<mailto:kbaldaufjr@webblaw.com>; Michael Stadnick 
<MStadnick@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:MStadnick@desmaraisllp.com>>; Kathryn Bi 
<KBi@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:KBi@desmaraisllp.com>>; Franco Silletta 
<FSilletta@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:FSilletta@desmaraisllp.com>>; John Desmarais 
<JDesmarais@desmaraisllp.com<mailto:JDesmarais@desmaraisllp.com>>; Canavera, Kyle (Perkins Coie) 
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